## P1000064 708

(Requestor's Name)  (Address)  (Address)	200209359362	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)	07/01/1101043011 **43.75	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	SECRETARY OF THE LAND ASSEE, FILORIES A	

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORE	AME OF CORPORATION: Crunchy Logic Inc.				
DOCUMENT NU	JMBER: P10000064708				
The enclosed Artic	eles of Amendment and fee a	are submitted for filing.			
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning th	is matter to the following:			
	N	Neil Dufva Name of Contact Person	<u>.</u>		
		Crunchy Logic Inc. Firm/ Company			
	189 S. C	Orange Ave - Suite 1850 Address			
	<b>.</b>	Orlando, FL 32801 City/ State and Zip Code			
	neil@cru E-mail address: (to be use	unchylogistics.com d for future annual report notification)			
For further informa	ation concerning this matter,	please call:			
Name	Neil Dufva of Contact Person	at ( <u>407</u> ) <u>7</u> Area Code & Daytime Tel	181273 ephone Number		
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:		
□ \$35 Filing Fee		\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)		
Mailing Ac Amendmen Division of P.O. Box 67 Tallahassee	t Section Corporations 327	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circl Tallahassee, FL 32301	e		

## to **Articles of Incorporation**

· · · · to	
Articles of Inc	ornoration
of	7.7 <sub>1</sub>
	The first of the f
Crunchy Logic In	C
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with	the Florida Dept. of State)
P10000064708	14. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
(Document Number of Corporat	tion (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statu amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	tion (if known)  tes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation	on:
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corpabbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.	
name must contain the word "chartered," "professional associa	
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	189 S. Orange Ave
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	Suite 1850
	Orlando, FL 32801
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	189 S. Orange Ave
	Suite 1850
	Orlando, FL 32801
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office new registered agent and/or the new registered office ad-	
Name of New Registered Agent: Neil Dufva	
	ge Ave - Suite 1850 ida street address)
Orlando (City)	, Florida 32801 (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered A I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am fam	

Page 1 of 3

## removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<u>CTO</u>	John Hargrove	55 W. Church St #2711 Orlando, FL 32801	☑ Add □ Remove
Officer	Leonardo Moretti	150 E. Robinson St #2212 Orlando, FL 32801	☑ Add □ Remove
<u>Officer</u>	Kit Cheung	55 W. Church St #2503 Orlando, FL 32801	☑ Add □ Remove
	ding or adding additional Artical distribution of the distribution		
Increase t	the amount of Crunchy Log	ic Inc. shares from 100 to 1000	
	grove (CTO) will have owne		
Leonardo	Moretti (Officer) will have o	ownership of 1 share.	
Kit Cheun	ng (Officer) will have owners	ship of 1 share.	
Neil Dufva	a (CEO/President & Incorpo	orator) will have ownership of 948 sh	ares.
provisi		nange, reclassification, or cancellation of indicated in the amendmen	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

DAK	0	Adopt.on
-----	---	----------

6-13-11

(aate oj aaoption is requirea)

Effective date <u>if applicable</u>: 6/15/2011

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were add by the shareholders was/were su	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) fficient for approval.
` <i>'</i>	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statemen each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for	or the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	ng group)
(voti	ng group)
action was not required.  The amendment(s) was/were add action was not required.  Dated 6/13/201  Signature	
selected,	by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court if induciary by that fiduciary)
	Neil Dufva
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	CEO/President/Incorporator
	(Title of person signing)